3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER F | ECR-22-135261 07APR2022 | FJ | JAH
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 300 ez Towe oy
G ECR-22-146619 19JuL2022 | F7 TE
22664557 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 61 | ECR-22-155710 qocT2022 | F7 | WP
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266455-2 G ool e kT PNEUMATIC
7-2266455-1 r CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-2 ]2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
- 1633782-4  |FENCE 1267
- 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2119082-6  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE |4.06 mm [.160] F N - | 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 12472
INSUL |12 50 mm [.492] O N - | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
408-35047 L) - |[REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- [-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
- 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 28449071 POST. LOCKING 98
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 8 CONTACT RN 1-690438-0 [FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ SEAL COLLAR DIA RANGE - fa 2 21638083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 995
8 00-8 60 mm [ .315- 339 IN]J 10 mm [ 394 INJ - W W 2168083-6 SCR, SKAT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
(12 9476 ] ] - [-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
XEEMM%IQN - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
SPECIFICATION : : : -] 2119791-7 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINALS APPLIED /g\ - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL LEAR SEAL CABLE DIAMETER -2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1-2208765-3 13213 627 642 3.4 - 3.8 mm -2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 811242-6 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 57
N f - -1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
m;% rgl Eﬂiw%gﬂ@w %E%EHEQGQEHNG -4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
PR 0 0 05 05 00 0 -2 ]2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
-2 ]2 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
- 811242-6 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 | 1] 2-1803583-6 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
il - 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
- 1752356-7  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 [-519151-3 |LINSENSCHRAUBE M4 X 25 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 7 [ 1 | 31320908 1 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2844938-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. S 2-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. A 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o et e 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ] SN DRAG, TERMINAL =
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. b 2-1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. BgéﬁagN%EE%éﬁzggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 o
A - [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
RELOCATE ITEM 19 TO BACK OF APPLICATOR. N - | 1] 1803013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY ] - 1 1 4-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
/B\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. NG P b 221198050 JSHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1-318059-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N| L2 | 1| 2-1633930-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 3-240641-0 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
- [-1803080-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SWARNTNG - 2-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. T R IR BTy AL bl o :
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO NEEEEE T1803179-1 |CRIMPER . WIRE PREMIUN 1
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | 1l 5T PaRT nO SESCRIPTION my
T T R R e o TZARZOT] — S
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESL?EE\YA 12MAR2014 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12MAR20 14 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e oS Jeean Sioe feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1] 00779 [Eo2066455 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St [ SHEET | OFA REVG}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 ! fa
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVIS ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
/g::>REF
REF
REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL
REF ] = 5405
——
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @
43 .604+40.05

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

|

REF

——

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30

REAR HOLES

LOCATED AT

o (e

; N
it

sojg E";‘g

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
S of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

—
_ /
- L
—= —=—6.5+0.5
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
Al DWFQ‘.STAKEM T2MARZO14 . TE Connectivity
C% BAILEY 12MAR20 T4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12MAR20 14 [NaME ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
{i%{:::}zpw + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266455
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D MVA MVGW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266455-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T1-2266455-17 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
. 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1633782-4 FENCE 26
CRIMP S17f TVPE - 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WTRE 12 06 mm T 1607 = - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TNSUL 172 50 mm [ 492 0 3N - | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
N 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCTIONS L] - 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULF 238
- |REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
- | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2-1803583-T7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
TERMINAL NAME: MCON & CONTACT - 1 1803516-7 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L | 2cc01°0 DPRIND, LOMPRESSION -
8.00-8.60 mm [.315- 339 IN] — 10 mm [.394 IN] - 199066-9  |SPACER, CLRIMPER Ly
: : | : ‘ - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
XEEMM%MN R 1 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
SPECTEICATION - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
. 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINALS APPUED - | 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL LEAR SEAL CABLE DIAMETER ] 1-450888-1 |SPACLR, CRIMPLE 8¢
BEPTEET SRR TINTE T - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 2119791-7 |DEPRESSOR, WIRF 70
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
Vi - e oo Ten e HElonT . 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - f éligigg EEE iE;HELgAENTWMi é SO‘O gg
¢. ommZ 2.10+/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 101 - 811242-6  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 57
- 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
. 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
. 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
E!!ﬂ - 811242-6 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753~ 7 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1803602-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 1 [focdop- 1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL ==
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : . 1-519151-3 |LINSENSCHRAUBE M4 X 25 33
zfl - 3-1320908-1 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N 2844938-9 |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE X
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | -450888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 356835- ] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ c40792-¢ DRAG, TERMINAL 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 2-1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl RELOCATE ITEM 19 TO BACK OF APPLICATOR. " SRR SR, ST HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Lfl o et e aeerun - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- Zﬁl - 1803013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
AN 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Az;.TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 4-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
I\ - | 2-2119805-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1-318059-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1 2-1633930-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 3-240641-0 |SPACER ]
|- f : 6
- 1-1803080-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
*WARNI NG ng | | 3-1633996-8 [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/E. ~ 400888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO /N[ T805179- 1 |CRINPER, WIRE PREMIUN &M
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . “hh-22) PART ONO DESCRIPTION NO
TP STSTREC] 10 EWMCE aub P cottaolly e BuchiEEphic onckui 2T o | DN TeMARZOT4 — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESL?EET 12MAR2014 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12MAR20 14 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm I LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 % S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . 01| 00779 [B=2266455 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St [ SHEET 3 OFA REVG}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—6.5%t0.95

R
‘\‘!’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

D
34.5}55 7 REF
e W

—

éz;:::::::zigi RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A== \\' ea)

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

CAM POSITION o NI [
30mm STROKE ‘ ‘F%E_;; ) Fll H

( — ’\\ j‘
.l

—= =~ 6.5+0.5

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

124t on | DWN 12MAR2OT4

TR R B e S AR
CHGK SALEY 12MAR20 T4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 12MAR20 14 [name ‘
m _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe 1
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266455
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET 4 OFA REVG}

AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27
	new_view_37



